NS- 205R
Unmanaged 5- Port Industrial Ethernet Switch
Features
 Automatic MDI/MDI- X crossover for plug- and- play
 Full duplex IEEE 802.3x and half duplex backpressure flow control
 Store- and- forward
 Supports 4 kV Ethernet ESD protection
 1.4Gbps high performance memory bandwidth.

Conformal coating will allow operating temperature range
to be increased to - 40ºC~85ºC.
Bestellbezeichnung
Nr. 121658    NS-205R-CR
5-Port ind. Ethernet Switch (bahntaugl.)
Spectra GmbH & Co. KG
Spectra (Schweiz) AG
Niederlassung Österreich
SPECIFICATION
DR-75-12 DR-75-24 DR-75-48MODEL
DC VOLTAGE
RATED CURRENT
CURRENT RANGE
RATED POWER
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME
HOLD TIME (Typ.)
VOLTAGE RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
AC CURRENT (Typ.)
INPUT
INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
OVER TEMPERATURE
SAFETY STANDARDS
HARMONIC CURRENT
EMS IMMUNITY
WORKING TEMP.
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVER LOAD
OVER VOLTAGE
12V 24V 48V
6.3A 3.2A 1.6A
0 ~ 6.3A 0 ~ 3.2A 0 ~ 1.6A
76W 76.8W 76.8W
100mVp-p 150mVp-p 240mVp-p
2.0% 1.0% 1.0%
12 ~ 14V 24 ~ 28V 48 ~ 53V
0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
85 ~ 264VAC 120 ~ 370VDC
47 ~ 63Hz
76% 80% 81%
1.6A/115V 0.96A/230V
COLD START 20A/115VAC 40A/230VAC
<1mA / 240VAC
105 ~ 150% rated output power
Protection type : Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
15 ~ 16.5V 29 ~ 34V 58 ~ 65V
Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
85 5 (TSW1) Detect on heat sink of power transistor
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down
UL508, TUV EN60950-1 Approved
Compliance to EN55011,EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B
Compliance to EN61000-3-2,-3
Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, ENV50204, EN55024, EN61000-6-2 (EN50082-2) Heavy industry level, criteria A
-10 ~ +60 (Refer to output load derating curve)
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-20 ~ +85 , 10 ~ 95% RH
0.03%/ (0 ~ 50